



HOUSE OF FOODS™

The world is your marketplace

EURO POULTRY GROUP CHANGES NAME TO HOUSE OF FOODS

We are pleased to announce that Euro Poultry Group from today (2/10-2023), will change name to House of Foods. It's an important step in the final merger process between Euro Poultry Group and Carmo Food Nordic.

Despite the name change, the existing customer and producer relationships, and cooperation agreements will remain unchanged. There will be no changes in our quality requirements, sales and delivery conditions or operating procedures.

With Euro Poultry Group changing name to House of Foods, we will have access to new suppliers, producers, markets and food solutions. House of Foods will have a large selection of quality products from the best food producers worldwide, for delivery to customers throughout Europe. We can therefore meet our customers needs and requirements even better.

House of Foods are still experts in poultry, but based on the name change, we can now offer both our current- and future customers even more exciting product groups in our top quality brands, TOP TABLE and CHEFS CLUB. The possibility to expand the product range and start new producer collaborations are now a reality.

We continue to strive for improvement and ensure the highest level of quality, service and customer satisfaction, as House of Foods vision is to be the most trusted European food supplier, based on high-quality products from the world's best food producers.

Since it's only Euro Poultry Group which changes name to House of Foods from today (2/IO-2023), we are working on the next step, which for Carmo Food Nordic is to change name to House of Foods. We will inform more about this change later.

We thank our customers, producers, partners and employees for your continued support and commitment, and are looking forward to deliver premium food products and service under our new corporate identity - House of Foods.

Rasmus Mou Nielsen

OEO - House of Foods Phone +45 96 3I 25 00 rmn@houseoffoods.com

